

Exhibit 7 Selected Financial and Operating Data, BJ's Wholesale Club, Fiscal Years 2006–2010

	Fiscal Year Ended				
	Jan. 30, 2010	Jan. 31, 2009	Feb. 2, 2008	Feb. 3, 2007 (53 weeks)	Jan. 28, 2006
Selected Income Statement					
Data (\$ millions, except per share data)					
Net sales	\$ 9,954	\$ 9,802	\$ 8,792	\$ 8,280	\$ 7,725
Membership fees	182	178	176	162	150
Other revenues	51	48	47	54	58
Total revenues	10,187	10,027	9,014	8,497	7,933
Cost of sales, including buying and occupancy costs	9,081	9,004	8,091	7,601	7,064
Selling, general and administrative expenses	875	799	724	740	643
Operating income	224	221	195	144	214
Interest income, net	(1)	1	4	3	3
Provision for income taxes	91	86	78	57	86
Net income	\$ 132	\$ 135	\$ 123	\$ 72	\$ 129
Income per common share:					
Basic earnings per share:	\$2.47	\$2.32	\$1.93	\$1.10	\$1.89
Diluted earnings per share:	2.42	2.28	1.90	1.08	1.87
Balance Sheet and Cash Flow Data (\$ millions)					
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 59	\$ 51	\$ 97	\$ 56	\$ 162
Current assets	1,173	1,076	1,145	1,070	1,120
Current liabilities	1,006	909	946	867	862
Working capital	167	167	199	203	258
Merchandise inventories	930	860	877	851	813
Total assets	2,166	2,021	2,047	1,993	1,990
Long-term debt	1	1	2	2	3
Stockholders' equity	1,033	985	980	1,020	1,016
Cash flow from operations	298	224	305	173	192
Capital expenditures	176	138	90	191	123
Selected Operating Data					
Clubs open at end of year	187	180	177	172	163
Number of members (in thousands)	9,400	9,000	8,800	8,700	8,619
Average sales per club location (\$ millions)	\$53.2	\$54.6	\$49.7	\$48.1	\$47.4
Sales growth at existing clubs open more than 12 months	-1.9%	9.4%	3.7%	1.2%	3.6%

Source: BJ's Wholesale Club, 10-K reports for 2010, 2008, and 2007.